

STATEBANKOFPAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK),

MUZAFFARABAD

Reference No: MUZ/ENGG./063246/PABX Date: 28-11-2023

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF NEC SL 2100 ANALOGUE EXTENSION MODULES & 50 PAIR KRONE IDF FOR PABX SYSTEM AT SBP BSC (BANK) MUZAFFARABAD

- Sealed Quotations are invited from the bidders/firms dealing in "Supply, Installation,
 Testing & Commissioning of NEC SL 2100 Analogue Extension Modules & 50 Pair Krone
 IDF for PABX System at SBP BSC (Bank) Muzaffarabad" and are registered with Income
 Tax and Sales Tax Department and are on Active Tax Payers list of Federal Board of
 Revenue/AJK Council.
- 2. The RFQ containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at the office of Assistant Executive Engineer, Engineering Department, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad Phone No. 05822-921927. The RFQ can be obtained through an application on the letter head of the firm/ company. The prospective bidders may download the RFQ from procuring agency's website i.e. www.sbp.org.pk and submit the RFQ in accordance with the given requirements, duly signed & stamped by the authorized person.
- 3. Quotations must be dropped in tender box kept in the office of the PA to Chief Manager, SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad on or before 13-12-2023 till 03:00 PM. The quotations will be opened on the same day at the same venue at 03:30 PM in the presence of the bidders who will like to attend the quotations opening session. In case opening date is falling on a public holiday, the quotations will be opened on next working day at the same time at the same venue.

- Sd/-

Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan
SBP BSC (Bank) Muzaffarabad

Phone: 05822-921927

